EXHIBIT 5 – TEXT OF PROPOSED RULE CHANGE

Proposed new language is <u>underlined</u>; proposed deletions are [bracketed]

Rule 14.601 Initial Listing Fees and Annual Listing Fees

- (a) Primary Equity Securities
 - (1) (2) No change.
 - (3) Fee Schedule.

Market Capitalization	Amount of Fee (For 2021)	Amount of Fee (Effective January 1, 2022)
Up to \$1 billion	\$75,000	\$150,000
More than \$1 billion and up to \$3 billion	\$100,000	\$200,000
More than \$3 billion and up to \$5 billion	\$125,000	\$250,000
More than \$5 billion and up to \$10 billion	\$150,000	\$300,000
More than \$10 billion and up to \$15 billion	\$175,000	\$350,000
More than \$15 billion and up to \$30 billion	\$200,000	\$400,000
More than \$30 billion and up to \$50 billion	\$225,000	\$450,000
More than \$50 billion	\$250,000	\$500,000

* * *